

## Published March 7th, 2018 Nominate a 2018 Moraga Citizen of the Year

Now is the time to consider who you would like to nominate for Moraga's 2018 "Citizen of the Year." The selection committee is made up the 2017 Citizen of the Year Bobbie Preston as well as representatives from the Moraga Chamber of Commerce, Saint Mary's College, Moraga Citizen's Network and the Moraga Valley Kiwanis Club.

The basic criteria for selecting this year's Citizen are:

1. The nominee must be someone who has given of their time, talent and energy to make Moraga a vibrant community, one where people want to live, work and shop.

2. The nominee must be someone whose body of work has brought the community together and makes folks proud to be Moraga residents.

3. Nominees may include any resident with a Moraga address other than paid public officials, current elected members of the Moraga Town Council, or other elected officials.

4. In making your nomination, please include examples of their contribution to Moraga.

Please email your nominations to nominations@lamorindaweekly.com or send them to "Moraga Citizen of the Year Nominations," Lamorinda Weekly, PO Box 6133, Moraga CA 94556.

The deadline for receiving your nomination is March 15.

The celebration dinner will be held on Saturday, April 28 at the Saint Mary's College Soda Center.

Reach the reporter at: info@lamorindaweekly.com

back\_ Copyright C Lamorinda Weekly, Moraga CA